OP \$115,00 220292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 002486 Frame 0231. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of trademarks.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IISybron Chemical Holdings Inc	FORMERLY Sybron Chemicals Inc.	05/25/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novozymes A/S
Street Address:	Krogshoejvej 36
City:	Bagsvaerd
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2880
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2202923	THATCH-LESS
Registration Number:	2458449	TURFVIGOR
Registration Number:	2054377	BIO-SOCK
Registration Number:	1847520	NITRAID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)239-3333 Phone: 202-239-3358

Email: edward.prince@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Prince
Address Line 1: 950 F Street
Address Line 2: The Atlantic Building

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0487

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051076/307744
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Edward M. Prince Address Line 1: 950 F Street, NW Address Line 2: The Atlantic Building Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT	OF COLUMBIA 20004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Prince
Signature:	/Edward M. Prince/
Date:	11/03/2011
Total Attachments: 7 source=Sybron#page1.tif source=Sybron#page2.tif source=Sybron#page3.tif source=Sybron#page4.tif source=Sybron#page5.tif source=Sybron#page6.tif source=Sybron#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0488

04-18-2002	Esperas de la mamor racei nanciera - L 119 183048 W
	Data of Deposit
	degoes and with the United Postal State Lander 37 CFR
102059510	1.10 on the date indicated above and is all \$49.50 to the Commissioner of Patents and iradizaris. U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PM 17: 27	Washington, D.C. 20231
	Tammi E. Yonson
FINANCE (TOTION -	Commercial transfer or feet
RECORDATI	
	EMARKS ONLY : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
× New 4-2-02	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 06/29/2001
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Sybron Chemicals, Inc.	Month Day Year 05/25/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Novozymes A/S	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Krogshoejvej 36	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Bagsvaerd	DENMARK DK-2880
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Denmark
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
04/17/2d02 DBYRHE 00000091 75369438	
01 FC 441 40,00 (P	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mar	ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be record	gnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ed with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0231

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Enter Additional Conveying Party Month Day Year
Name Sybron Chemicals. Inc. 05/25/2001
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Novozymes A/S
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) Krogshoejvej 36
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Bagsvaerd DENMARK DK-2880
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x If document to be recorded is an
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association Association
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Denmark Trade-parts Application Number(s) or Posicipation Number(s)
Association Association Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Association Association Association Other Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Association Association Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Association Association Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Association Association Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Association Association Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Association Association Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Association Association Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0232

TRADEMARK

	÷		
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Represen	tative Name and Address Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.	
Name Trader	mark & Patent Counselors of Ame	rica, P.C.	
Address (line 1) 915 B	roadway		
Address (line 2) 19th	floor		
Address (line 3) New Yo	ork, NY 10010-7108		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (212) 387-0247	
Name Mark	I. Peroff		
Address (line 1) Trader	mark & Patent Counselors of Ame	rica, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 915 B	roadway		
Address (line 3) 19th	?loor		
Address (line 4) New Yo	ork, NY 10010-7108		
	e total number of pages of the attached conveyand g any attachments.	ce document # 8	
Trademark Applicat	ion Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		
	Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE		
		egistration Number(s)	
75/369,438 76	/229,173 75/926,053 1,618,243	1,126,980 2,054,377	
	2,450,604	2,123,566 2,125,419	
	1,847,520	2,271,507 2,296,329	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 15			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 390.00	
Method of Paymen	t: Enclosed X Deposit Account		

Deposit Account

Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Deposit Account Number:

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Name of Person Signing

Signature

20-1439

Yes

No

TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0233

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

NOVOZYMES A/S hereby revokes all previously-granted Powers of Attorney and appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, Darren W. Saunders, Jacqueline M. Stelling, Kathleen K. Elsner, and Benjamin T. Orifici, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, and all other member of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010-7108, Tel. No. (212) 387-0247, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with all existing and future trademark registrations and applications of our company.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. is also hereby designated as the aforementioned company's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served, in connection with all existing and future trademark registrations and applications of our company.

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq. Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, New York 10010-7108

NOVOZYMES

Dated: 03/01/2002

Vame Laus Andersen

Title:

Trade Mark Counsel

MA 0 1 06 0 1

office t

TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0234

TRADEMARK

Exhibit E

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

HOLDINGS

This Assignment is made as of June 29, 2001, by SYBRON CHEMICALS/INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), in favor of NOVOZYMES A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark (the "Assignee").

EMP 11/3/11

WHEREAS, the Assignor, the Assignor's parent, Bayer Corporation, and the Assignee have entered into an Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of May 25, 2001 (the "Purchase Agreement") under which the Assignor agreed to transfer and sell to the Assignee its right, title and interest in the registered trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and the unregistered trademarks listed on Schedule B hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") (unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration as provided for in the Purchase Agreement, the Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the Business associated with such Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use, enjoyment or conveyance the same as would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0235

TRADEMARK REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0493 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the date first written above.

HOLDINGS

EMP 11/3/11

SYBRON CHEMICALS/INC.

By:___ Name:_

Heinz Hennuelte

Title: Percosat

ar

-J-

TRÄDEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0236

TRADEMARK

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF Allegheny

On this 27th day of JONE, 2001, before me personally appeared Hew Hew there, of Sybron Chemicals Inc., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that such person executed the same under the authority of Sybron Chemicals Inc. as its free act and deed.

Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

My Commission expires:

Notatic! Saa! Petricis A. McClean, Notary Public Pritsburgh, Allepheny County My Commission Expires May 27, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0237

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004654 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 04/02/2002

RECORDED: 11/03/2011